TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Education and Training Programs, Inc.		04/11/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr Mallary Tytel
Street Address:	15 Shoddy Mill Road
City:	Bolton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06043
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76319831
Serial Number:	76316433
Serial Number:	76279608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900000264

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286 - 2929

Email: tm@cantorcolburn.com Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr. Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP Address Line 2: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06082

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETP-0014-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Pelletier, Jr.
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0895 FROM: TYTEL



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts with an office located at 111 Founders Plaza, 12th Floor, East Hartford, Connecticut, 06108, (hereinafter "Assignor,") has intended to use the service mark SMARTCOMP in interstate commerce, and has filed an application for registration of said service mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2001, based on its bona fide intention to use such service mark in commerce, which application has been assigned Serial Number 76/319,831, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1051(c) or 1051(d) of Title 15 of the United States Code; and

Whereas, said Assignor has used the service mark ENVISION THE POTENTIAL in interstate commerce, and has filed an application for registration of said service mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 12, 2001, based on its bona fide intention to use such service mark in commerce, which application has been assigned Serial Number 76/316,433, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1051(c) or 1051(d) of Title 15 of the United States Code; and

Whereas, said Assignor has used the service mark HEALTHY WORKPLACES in interstate commerce, and has filed an application for registration of said service mark

I

FROM: TYTEL

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 3, 2001, based on its bona fide intention to use such service mark in commerce, which application has been assigned Serial Number 76/279,608, and has used said service mark in interstate commerce as early as July 1, 2001, an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1051(d) of Title 15 of the United States Code having been filed October 10, 2002 and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, Dr. Mallary Tytel, a citizen of the United States of America with a domicile located at 15 Shoddy Mill Road, Bolton, Connecticut, 06043 (hereinafter "Assignee,") is desirous of acquiring said service marks and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and is acquiring the entire business of portion thereof to which the aforementioned service marks pertain.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee as of 2003, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by Section 1060 of Title 15 of the United States Code, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

2

In witness t	hereof, the said Assignor has caused th	is instrume	ent to be executed by
-	corporate officer or agent as of the	Utr	day of
Oprie	<u>.</u> 2003.		

EDUCATION AND TRAINING PROGRAMS, INC.

Name: Cheryl J. Powlota

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0898